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113	  Pencaitland - Ormiston - Tranent - Musselburgh - City - Western General
Pencaitland Park	 1000	 1100		  2000
Ormiston, Main Street	 1012	 1112		  2012
Tranent, High Street	 1018	 1118		  2018
Wallyford Park & Ride	 1027	 1127		  2027
Levenhall Roundabout	 1029	 1129		  2029

Musselburgh, High Street	 1033	 1133		  2033
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 1039	 1139		  2039
Brunstane	 1043	 1143		  2043
Meadowbank House	 1051	 1151		  2051
Waterloo Place	 1057	 1157		  2057
West End, Queensferry St	 1104	 1204		  2104
Western General Hospital	 1110	 1210		  2110

Western General Hospital	 —	 —	 —	 1147		  1847
West End, Queensferry St	 —	 —	 —	 1153		  1853
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 —	 1200		  1900
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 —	 1206		  1906
Brunstane	 —	 —	 —	 1214		  1914

Eastfield, Milton Road East	 —	 —	 —	 1218		  1918
Musselburgh, High Street	 0925	 1025	 1125	 1225		  1925
Levenhall Roundabout	 0929	 1029	 1129	 1229		  1929
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0931	 1031	 1131	 1231		  1931
Tranent, High Street	 0938	 1038	 1138	 1238		  1938
Ormiston, Main Street	 0944	 1044	 1144	 1244		  1944
Pencaitland Park	 0955	 1055	 1155	 1255		  1955

then
every

6060
mins
until

124	  North Berwick - Gullane - Longniddry - Prestonpans - Musselburgh - Frederick Street
Frederick Street	 —	 —	 1015		  1815	 1915
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 1020		  1820	 1920
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 1026		  1826	 1926
Brunstane	 —	 —	 1034		  1834	 1934
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 —	 —	 1038		  1838	 1938
Musselburgh, High Street	 0845	 0945	 1045		  1845	 1945
Levenhall Roundabout	 0849	 0949	 1049		  1849	 1949
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0851	 0951	 1051		  1851	 1951
Prestonpans, Hawthorn Rd	 0859	 0959	 1059		  1859	 1959
Longniddry Station	 0906	 1006	 1106		  1906	 2006
Aberlady, Poplar House	 0912	 1012	 1112		  1912 	 — 
Gullane, Goose Green	 0918	 1018	 1118		  1918 	 — 
Dirleton Castle	 0924	 1024	 1124		  1924 	 — 
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0931	 1031	 1131		  1931 	 — 
North Berwick, Tesco	 0938	 1038	 1138		  1938 	 — 

North Berwick, Tesco	 —	 0943	 1043		  1643	 1743	 1843	 1944
North Berwick, Church Rd	 —	 0950	 1050		  1650	 1750	 1850	 1951
Dirleton Castle	 —	 0957	 1057		  1657	 1757	 1858	 1958
Gullane, Goose Green	 —	 1004	 1104		  1704	 1804	 1905	 2004
Aberlady, Poplar House	 —	 1010	 1110		  1710	 1810	 1911	 2010
Longniddry Station		  1017	 1117		  1717	 1817	 1918	 2017
Prestonpans, Hawthorn Rd	 —	 1026	 1126		  1726	 1826	 1927	 2025
Wallyford Park & Ride	 —	 1034	 1134		  1734	 1834	 1934	 2032
Levenhall Roundabout	 0936	 1036	 1136		  1736	 1836	 1936	 2034
Musselburgh, High Street	 0940	 1040	 1140		  1740	 1839	 1939	 2037
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 0946	 1046	 1146		  1746	 1845 	 —	 — 
Brunstane	 0950	 1050	 1150		  1750	 1849 	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 0958	 1058	 1158		  1758	 1857 	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 1004	 1104	 1204		  1804	 1903 	 —	 — 
Frederick Street	 1009	 1109	 1209		  1809	 1908 	 —	 — 

then
every

6060
mins
until

then
every

6060
mins
until

Although we’ll try our best to keep to schedule, there will be occasions over the festive period when our services may be delayed by traffic congestion and diversion.  
We would advise customers to check travel details including last journeys on 24 & 31 December by calling 0131 555 6363 or by going online at www.lothianbuses.co.uk.   
Whilst we’ve taken every effort in the preparation of this guide, EastCoastbuses and its associated companies cannot accept any liability arising from inaccuracies, amendments or 
changes.  We hope you have a safe and enjoyable festive season.

Western General Hospital	 —	 —	 —	 1127		  1827	 1927	 2027	 2127
West End, Queensferry St	 —	 —	 —	 1133		  1833	 1933	 2033	 2133
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 —	 1140		  1840	 1940	 2040	 2140
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 —	 1146		  1846	 1946	 2046	 2146
Brunstane	 —	 —	 —	 1154		  1854	 1954	 2054	 2154
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 —	 —	 —	 1158		  1858	 1958	 2058	 2158
Musselburgh, High Street	 0905	 1006	 1105	 1205		  1905	 2005	 2105	 2205
Levenhall Roundabout	 0909	 1010	 1109	 1209		  1909	 2009	 2109	 2209
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0911	 1012	 1111	 1211		  1911	 2011	 2111	 2211
Tranent, High Street	 0918	 1019	 1118	 1218		  1918	 2018	 2118	 2218
Macmerry, Post Office	 0922	 1023	 1122	 1222		  1922	 2022	 2122 	 T 
Haddington, Market Street	 0934	 1035	 1134	 1234		  1934	 2034	 2134 	 — 
East Linton, Bridgend	 0945	 1046	 1145	 1245		  1945 	 —	 —	 — 
West Barns	 0952	 1053	 1152	 1252		  1952 	 —	 —	 — 
Dunbar, High Street	 0958	 1059	 1158	 1258		  1958 	 —	 —	 — 
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 1001	 1102	 1201	 1301		  2001 	 —	 —	 —

107	  Dunbar - East Linton - Haddington - Tranent - Musselburgh - City - Western General

Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 1007	 1107		  1707	 1807	 1907	 2007
Dunbar, High Street	 1010	 1110		  1710	 1810	 1910	 2010
West Barns	 1016	 1116		  1716	 1816	 1916	 2016
East Linton, Bridgend	 1023	 1123		  1723	 1823	 1923	 2023
Haddington, High Street	 1035	 1135		  1735	 1835	 1935	 2035
Macmerry, Post Office	 1046	 1146		  1746	 1846	 1946	 2046
Tranent, High Street	 1050	 1150		  1750	 1850	 1950	 2050
Wallyford Park & Ride	 1057	 1157		  1757	 1857	 1957	 2057
Levenhall Roundabout	 1059	 1159		  1759	 1859	 1959	 2059
Musselburgh, High Street	 1104	 1204		  1804	 1904	 2004	 2104
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 1110	 1210		  1810 	 —	 —	 — 
Brunstane	 1114	 1214		  1814 	 —	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 1122	 1222		  1822 	 —	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 1128	 1228		  1828 	 —	 —	 — 
West End, Queensferry St	 1135	 1235		  1835 	 —	 —	 — 
Western General Hospital	 1141	 1241		  1841 	 —	 —	 — 

then
every

6060
mins
until

then
every

6060
mins
until

T – continues to Tranent Muirpark

On 25 December only, East Coast Buses services will ignore their regular stopping pattern and serve all stops between 
Brunstane and Abbeyhill.

Service 107 follows 106 route between Dunbar and Musselburgh, then 113 route between Musselburgh and Edinburgh Western General.

then
every

6060
mins
until
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Pencaitland Park	 —	 0735	 0835	 0928	 1028	 1128		  1728	 1835	 1935	 2035	 2123	 2213	 2313
Ormiston, Main Street	 W	 0747	 0847	 0941	 1041	 1141		  1741	 1847	 1947	 2047	 2135	 2225	 2325
Tranent, High Street	 0614	 0754	 0854	 0949	 1049	 1149		  1749	 1854	 1953	 2053	 2141	 2231	 2331
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0622	 0802	 0902	 0957	 1057	 1158		  1758	 1902	 2001	 2101	 2149	 2239	 2339
Levenhall Roundabout	 0624	 0804	 0904	 0959	 1059	 1200		  1800	 1904	 2003	 2103	 2151	 2241	 2341
Musselburgh, High Street	 0628	 0808	 0908	 1003	 1103	 1204		  1804	 1908	 2007	 2107	 2155	 2245	 2345
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 0635	 0815	 0915	 1010	 1110	 1212		  1812	 1915	 2013	 2113 	 —	 —	 — 
Brunstane	 0638	 0819	 0919	 1014	 1114	 1216	 	 1816	 1919	 2017	 2117 	 —	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 0646	 0827	 0927	 1023	 1123	 1225		  1825	 1927	 2024	 2124 	 —	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 0652	 0833	 0933	 1030	 1130	 1233		  1833	 1933	 2030	 2130 	 —	 —	 — 
West End, Queensferry St	 0658	 0840	 0940	 1037	 1137	 1240		  1840	 1939	 2036	 2136 	 —	 —	 — 
Western General Hospital	 0705	 0847	 0947	 1045	 1145	 1248		  1848	 1946	 2043	 2143 	 —	 —	 — 

113	  Pencaitland - Ormiston - Tranent - Musselburgh - City - Western General

then
every

6060
mins
until

106	  Dunbar - East Linton - Haddington - Tranent - Musselburgh

X7	  Dunbar - Haddington - Edinburgh (direct via A1)
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 0655 	 0755 	 0855 	 0955 	 1055 	 1155 		  1755	 1855	 1955
Dunbar, High Street	 0701	 0801	 0901	 1001	 1101	 1201		  1801	 1901	 2000
West Barns	 0708 	 0808 	 0908 	 1008 	 1108 	 1208 	   	 1807 	 1907 	 2006
East Linton, Bridgend	 0716 	 0816 	 0916 	 1016 	 1116 	 1216 	   	 1815 	 1915 	 2013
Haddington, High Street	 0730 	 0830 	 0930 	 1030 	 1130 	 1230 	   	 1830 	 1930 	 2025
The Jewel	 0751 	 0851 	 0951 	 1051 	 1151 	 1252 	   	 1851 	 1950 	 2045
Duddingston Park South	 0753 	 0853 	 0953 	 1053 	 1153 	 1254 	   	 1853 	 1952 	 2047

Meadowbank House	 0800 	 0900 	 1000 	 1101 	 1201 	 1302 	   	 1901 	 1959 	 2054
Waterloo Place	 0806 	 0906 	 1007 	 1108 	 1208 	 1310 	   	 1908 	 2005 	 2100
West End, Atholl Crescent	 0813 	 0913 	 1014 	 1115 	 1215 	 1317 	   	 1915 	 2012 	 2107

then
every

6060
mins

until

Haymarket, W Maitland St	 0827 	 0927 	 1027 	 1127 	  	 1827 	 1927 	 2027 	 2127 
Waterloo Place	 0836 	 0936 	 1036 	 1137 	  	 1836 	 1936 	 2036 	 2136 
Meadowbank House	 0842 	 0943 	 1043 	 1144 	  	 1843 	 1942 	 2042 	 2142 
Duddingston Park South	 0849 	 0950 	 1050 	 1152 	  	 1850 	 1949 	 2049 	 2149 
Haddington Retail Park	 0908 	 1009 	 1109 	 1211 	  	 1909 	 2008 	 2108 	 2208 
Haddington, Market Street	 0916 	 1017 	 1117 	 1220 	  	 1917 	 2014 	 2114 	 2214 
East Linton, Bridgend	 0927 	 1028 	 1128 	 1231 	  	 1928 	 2025 	 2125 	 2225 

West Barns	 0934 	 1035 	 1135 	 1238 	  	 1935 	 2032 	 2132 	 2232 
Dunbar, High Street	 0940	 1041	 1141	 1245		  1941	 2038	 2138	 2238
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 0945 	 1046 	 1146 	 1250 	  	 1946	 2043	 2143	 2243

X6	  Haddington - Macmerry - Tranent - Wallyford - Meadowbank - Edinburgh
Haddington, High Street	 0700	 0800	 0900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300		  1800	 1852	 1952	 2029	 2132	 2215	 2315
Macmerry, Post Office	 0712	 0812	 0912	 1012	 1112	 1212	 1313		  1813	 1904	 2004	 2041	 2144	 2227	 2327
Tranent, High Street	 0717	 0817	 0917	 1017	 1117	 1217	 1319		  1819	 1909	 2008	 2045	 2148	 2231	 2331
Wallyford, Fa’side Avenue	 0726	 0826	 0926	 1028	 1128	 1228	 1330	 	 1830	 1918	 2016	 2053	 2156	 2239	 2339
The Jewel	 0734	 0834	 0934	 1037	 1137	 1237	 1339		  1839	 1926	 2024	 2101 	 M	 M	 M 
Duddingston Park South	 0736	 0836	 0936	 1039	 1139	 1239	 1341	 	 1841	 1928	 2026	 2103 	 —	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 0743	 0843	 0943	 1047	 1147	 1247	 1349		  1849	 1935	 2033	 2110 	 —	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 0749	 0849	 0949	 1054	 1154	 1254	 1357		  1857	 1941	 2039	 2116 	 —	 —	 — 
West End, Atholl Crescent	 0756	 0856	 0956	 1101	 1201	 1301	 1404		  1904	 1948	 2046	 2123 	 —	 —	 — 

then
every

6060
mins
until

Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 2052	 2152	 2252
Dunbar, High Street	 2056	 2156	 2256
West Barns	 2102	 2202	 2302
East Linton, Bridgend	 2109	 2209	 2309
Haddington, High Street	 2120	 2220	 2320
Macmerry, Post Office	 2132	 2232	 2332
Tranent, High Street	 2136	 2236	 2336
Wallyford Park & Ride	 2143	 2243	 2343
Levenhall Roundabout	 2145	 2245	 2345
Musselburgh, High Street	 2148	 2248	 2348

Musselburgh, High Street	 0553	 0653 	 — 
Levenhall Roundabout	 0556	 0656 	 — 
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0558	 0658 	 — 
Tranent, High Street	 0606	 0706	 0803
Macmerry, Post Office	 0611	 0711	 0808
Haddington, Market Street	 0623	 0723	 0820
East Linton, Bridgend	 0634	 0734	 0831
West Barns	 0641	 0741	 0838
Dunbar, High Street	 0647	 0747	 0844
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 0652	 0752	 0849

Haymarket, W Maitland Street	—	 —	 —	 —	 0821	 0921	 1021	 1121	 1221	 	 1721	 1821	 1921	 2021	 2103	 2203
West End, Shandwick Place	 —	 —	 0723 	 —	 0823	 0923	 1023	 1123	 1223		  1723	 1823	 1923	 2023	 2105	 2205
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 0730 	 —	 0830	 0930	 1030	 1130	 1231		  1731	 1830	 1930	 2030	 2112	 2212
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 0736 	 —	 0836	 0937	 1037	 1137	 1238		  1738	 1837	 1937	 2037	 2119	 2219
Duddingston Park South	 —	 —	 0743 	 —	 0843	 0944	 1044	 1144	 1246		  1746	 1844	 1944	 2044	 2126	 2226
The Jewel	 U	 U	 0745 	 U	 0845	 0946	 1046	 1146	 1248		  1748	 1846	 1946	 2046	 2128	 2228
Wallyford, Fa’side Inn	 0623	 0723	 0753	 0823	 0853	 0954	 1054	 1154	 1257		  1757	 1854	 1954	 2054	 2136	 2236
Tranent, High Street	 0632	 0732	 0802	 0832	 0902	 1004	 1104	 1204	 1308		  1808	 1905	 2003	 2103	 2145	 2245
Macmerry, Post Office	 0637	 0737 	 —	 0838	 0908	 1010	 1110	 1210	 1314		  1814	 1911	 2008	 2108	 2150	 2250
Haddington, Market Street	 0649	 0749 	 —	 0850	 0920	 1023	 1123	 1223	 1327		  1827	 1924	 2020	 2120	 2202	 2302
Haddington, High Street	 0651	 0751 	 —	 0852	 0922	 1025	 1125	 1225	 1329		  1829	 1926	 2022	 2122	 2204	 2304

then
every

6060
mins
until

M –	continues to Musselburgh High Street
U –	starts from Musselburgh High Street 10 minutes 			
	 before Wallyford Fa’side Inn

then
every

6060
mins

until

W – starts from Tranent Windygoul 5 minutes before Tranent Police Station
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124	  North Berwick - Gullane - Longniddry - Prestonpans - Musselburgh - Edinburgh
North Berwick, Tesco	 0654	 0754	 0838	 0938	 1038		  1638	 1738	 1838	 1938	 2019	 2119	 2209	 2309
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0703	 0803	 0847	 0947	 1047		  1647	 1747	 1847	 1947	 2028	 2128	 2218	 2318
Dirleton Castle	 0710	 0810	 0854	 0954	 1054		  1655	 1755	 1855	 1954	 2035	 2135	 2225	 2325
Gullane, Goose Green	 0716	 0817	 0901	 1001	 1103		  1703	 1803	 1902	 2000	 2041	 2141	 2231	 2331
Aberlady, Poplar House	 0722	 0823	 0907	 1007	 1109		  1709	 1809	 1908	 2006	 2047	 2147	 2237	 2337
Longniddry Station	 0728	 0830	 0914	 1014	 1116		  1716	 1816	 1915	 2013	 2054	 2154	 2244	 2344
Prestonpans, Hawthorn Rd	 0737	 0839	 0923	 1023	 1125		  1725	 1825	 1924	 2022	 2103	 2203	 2253	 2353
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0745	 0847	 0931	 1032	 1134		  1734	 1834	 1932	 2030	 2111	 2211	 2301	 0001
Levenhall Roundabout	 0747	 0849	 0933	 1034	 1136		  1736	 1836	 1934	 2032	 2113	 2213	 2303	 0003
Musselburgh, High Street	 0751	 0853	 0937	 1038	 1140		  1740	 1840	 1938	 2036	 2117	 2217	 2307	 0007
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 0758	 0900	 0944	 1045	 1148		  1748	 1847	 1944	 2042 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Brunstane	 0802	 0904	 0948	 1049	 1152		  1752	 1851	 1948	 2046 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 0810	 0912	 0956	 1058	 1201		  1801	 1859	 1955	 2053 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 0816	 0918	 1002	 1105	 1209		  1809	 1906	 2001	 2059 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
West End, Lothian Road	 0823	 0925	 1009	 1112	 1216		  1816	 1913	 2007	 2105 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Lothian Road, Usher Hall	 0824	 0926	 1011	 1114	 1218		  1818	 1915	 2008	 2106 	 —	 —	 —	 — 

then
every

6060
mins
until

Western General Hospital	 —	 —	 —	 0908	 1008	 1102		  1802	 1908	 2008	 2100	 2200
West End, Queensferry Street	 —	 —	 —	 0916	 1016	 1110		  1810	 1916	 2015	 2107	 2207
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 —	 0924	 1024	 1118		  1818	 1924	 2023	 2115	 2215
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 —	 0931	 1031	 1125		  1825	 1931	 2029	 2121	 2221
Brunstane	 —	 —	 —	 0939	 1039	 1134		  1834	 1938	 2036	 2128	 2228
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 —	 —	 —	 0943	 1043	 1138		  1838	 1941	 2039	 2131	 2231
Musselburgh, High Street	 0700	 0800	 0853	 0951	 1051	 1146		  1846	 1946	 2044	 2136	 2236
Levenhall Roundabout	 0704	 0804	 0857	 0955	 1055	 1150		  1850	 1950	 2048	 2140	 2240
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0706	 0806	 0859	 0957	 1057	 1152		  1852	 1952	 2050	 2142	 2242
Tranent, High Street	 0714	 0814	 0908	 1006	 1106	 1201		  1901	 2000	 2058	 2150	 2250
Ormiston, Main Street	 0720	 0820	 0914	 1012	 1112	 1207		  1907	 2006	 2104	 2156	 2256
Pencaitland Park	 0731	 0831	 0925	 1023	 1123	 1219		  1919	 2017	 2115	 2207	 2307

113	  Western General - City - Musselburgh - Tranent - Ormiston - Pencaitland

then
every

6060
mins
until

Fountainbridge, Semple St	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0840	 0940	 1042		  1642	 1742	 1842	 1942	 2034	 2134
West End, Lothian Road	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0843	 0944	 1046		  1646	 1746	 1846	 1945	 2037	 2137
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0850	 0952	 1054		  1654	 1754	 1854	 1953	 2045	 2145
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0856	 0959	 1101		  1701	 1801	 1901	 1959	 2051	 2151
Brunstane	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0904	 1007	 1110		  1710	 1809	 1909	 2006	 2058	 2158
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0908	 1011	 1114		  1714	 1813	 1913	 2009	 2101	 2201
Musselburgh, High Street	 0555	 0655	 0740	 0840	 0916	 1019	 1122		  1722	 1819	 1919	 2014	 2106	 2206
Levenhall Roundabout	 0559	 0659	 0744	 0844	 0920	 1023	 1126		  1726	 1823	 1923	 2018	 2110	 2210
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0601	 0701	 0746	 0846	 0922	 1025	 1128		  1728	 1825	 1925	 2020	 2112	 2212
Prestonpans, Hawthorn Rd	 0609	 0709	 0754	 0854	 0930	 1033	 1137		  1737	 1833	 1933	 2028	 2120	 2220
Longniddry Station	 0616	 0716	 0801	 0901	 0938	 1041	 1146		  1746	 1841	 1941	 2036	 2128	 2228
Aberlady, Poplar House	 0622	 0722	 0807	 0907	 0945	 1048	 1153		  1753	 1847	 1947	 2042	 2134	 2234
Gullane, Goose Green	 0628	 0728	 0813	 0913	 0951	 1054	 1159		  1759	 1853	 1953	 2048	 2140	 2240
Dirleton Castle	 0634	 0734	 0819	 0919	 0958	 1101	 1206		  1806	 1859	 1959	 2054	 2146	 2246
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0641	 0741	 0826	 0926	 1006	 1109	 1215		  1815	 1906	 2006	 2101	 2153	 2253
North Berwick, Tesco	 0648	 0748	 0833	 0933	 1013	 1116	 1224		  1824	 1914	 2014	 2109	 2201	 2301

then
every

6060
mins
until



1 January 2024
1 January 2024

Pencaitland Park	 0928	 1028	 1128		  1835	 1935	 2035	 2123	 2213	 2313
Ormiston, Main Street	 0941	 1041	 1141		  1847	 1947	 2047	 2135	 2225	 2325
Tranent, High Street	 0949	 1049	 1149		  1854	 1953	 2053	 2141	 2231	 2331
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0957	 1057	 1158		  1902	 2001	 2101	 2149	 2239	 2339
Levenhall Roundabout	 0959	 1059	 1200		  1904	 2003	 2103	 2151	 2241	 2341
Musselburgh, High Street	 1003	 1103	 1204		  1908	 2007	 2107	 2155	 2245	 2345
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 1010	 1110	 1212		  1915	 2013	 2113 	 —	 —	 — 
Brunstane	 1014	 1114	 1216		  1919	 2017	 2117 	 —	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 1023	 1123	 1225		  1927	 2024	 2124 	 —	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 1030	 1130	 1233		  1933	 2030	 2130 	 —	 —	 — 
West End, Queensferry St	 1037	 1137	 1240		  1939	 2036	 2136 	 —	 —	 — 
Western General Hospital	 1045	 1145	 1248		  1946	 2043	 2143 	 —	 —	 — 

113	  Pencaitland - Ormiston - Tranent - Musselburgh - City - Western General

then
every

6060
mins
until

106	  Dunbar - East Linton - Haddington - Tranent - Musselburgh

X7	  Dunbar - Haddington - Edinburgh (direct via A1)
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 —	 0955 	 1055 	 1155 		  1755	 1855	 1955
Dunbar, High Street	 —	 1001	 1101	 1201		  1801	 1901	 2000
West Barns	 —	 1008 	 1108 	 1208 	  	 1807	 1907 	 2006
East Linton, Bridgend	 —	 1016 	 1116 	 1216 	  	 1815	 1915 	 2013
Haddington, High Street	 0930 	 1030 	 1130 	 1230 	  	 1830	 1930 	 2025
The Jewel	 0951 	 1051 	 1151 	 1252 	  	 1851	 1950 	 2045
Duddingston Park South	 0953 	 1053 	 1153 	 1254 	  	 1853	 1952 	 2047
Meadowbank House	 1001 	 1101 	 1201 	 1302 	  	 1901	 1959 	 2054
Waterloo Place	 1008 	 1108 	 1208 	 1310 	  	 1908	 2005 	 2100
West End, Atholl Crescent	 1015 	 1115 	 1215 	 1317 	  	 1915	 2012 	 2107

then
every

6060
mins
until

Haymarket, W Maitland St	 1027 	 1127 	  	 1727 	 1827 	 1927	 2027 	 2127
Waterloo Place	 1036 	 1137 	  	 1737 	 1836 	 1936	 2036 	 2136
Meadowbank House	 1043 	 1144 	  	 1744 	 1843 	 1942	 2042 	 2142
Duddingston Park South	 1050 	 1152 	  	 1752 	 1850 	 1949	 2049 	 2149
Haddington Retail Park	 1109 	 1211 	  	 1811 	 1909 	 2008	 2108 	 2208
Haddington, Market Street	 1117 	 1220 	  	 1820 	 1917 	 2014	 2114 	 2214
East Linton, Bridgend	 1128 	 1231 	  	 1831 	 1928 	 2025	 2125 	 2225
West Barns	 1135 	 1238 	  	 1838 	 1935 	 2032	 2132 	 2232
Dunbar, High Street	 1141	 1245		  1845	 1941	 2038	 2138	 2238
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 1146 	 1250 	  	 1850	 1946	 2043	 2143	 2243

X6	  Haddington - Macmerry - Tranent - Wallyford - Meadowbank - Edinburgh
Haddington, High Street	 0900	 1000		  1800	 1852	 1952	 2029	 2132	 2215	 2315
Macmerry, Post Office	 0912	 1012		  1813	 1904	 2004	 2041	 2144	 2227	 2327
Tranent, High Street	 0917	 1017		  1819	 1909	 2008	 2045	 2148	 2231	 2331
Wallyford, Fa’side Avenue	 0926	 1028		  1830	 1918	 2016	 2053	 2156	 2239	 2339
The Jewel	 0934	 1037		  1839	 1926	 2024	 2101 	 M	 M	 M 
Duddingston Park South	 0936	 1039		  1841	 1928	 2026	 2103 	 —	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 0943	 1047	 	 1849	 1935	 2033	 2110 	 —	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 0949	 1054		  1857	 1941	 2039	 2116 	 —	 —	 — 
West End, Atholl Crescent	 0956	 1101		  1904	 1948	 2046	 2123 	 —	 —	 — 

then
every

6060
mins
until

Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 2052	 2152	 2252
Dunbar, High Street	 2056	 2156	 2256
West Barns	 2102	 2202	 2302
East Linton, Bridgend	 2109	 2209	 2309
Haddington, High Street	 2120	 2220	 2320
Macmerry, Post Office	 2132	 2232	 2332
Tranent, High Street	 2136	 2236	 2336
Wallyford Park & Ride	 2143	 2243	 2343
Levenhall Roundabout	 2145	 2245	 2345
Musselburgh, High Street	 2148	 2248	 2348

Musselburgh, High Street	 0843	 0943
Levenhall Roundabout	 0847	 0947
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0849	 0949
Tranent, High Street	 0857	 0957
Macmerry, Post Office	 0903	 1003
Haddington, Market Street	 0915	 1015
East Linton, Bridgend	 0926	 1026
West Barns	 0933	 1033
Dunbar, High Street	 0939	 1039
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 0944	 1044

U – starts from Musselburgh High Street 10 minutes before Wallyford Fa’side Inn

then
every

6060
mins
until

Haymarket, W Maitland St	 —	 —	 —	 1021		  1921	 2021	 2103	 2203
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 —	 1030		  1930	 2030	 2112	 2212
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 —	 1037		  1937	 2037	 2119	 2219
Duddingston Park South	 —	 —	 —	 1044		  1944	 2044	 2126	 2226
The Jewel	 U	 U	 U	 1046		  1946	 2046	 2128	 2228
Wallyford, Fa’side Inn	 0823	 0922	 1022	 1054		  1954	 2054	 2136	 2236
Tranent, High Street	 0832	 0932	 1032	 1104		  2003	 2103	 2145	 2245
Macmerry, Post Office	 0838	 0938	 1038	 1110		  2008	 2108	 2150	 2250
Haddington, High Street	 0852	 0952	 1052	 1125		  2022	 2122	 2204	 2304

then
every

6060
mins
until

M – continues to Musselburgh High Street

Western General Hospital	 —	 —	 —	 1102		  1802	 1908	 2008	 2100	 2200
West End, Queensferry St	 —	 —	 —	 1110		  1810	 1916	 2015	 2107	 2207
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 —	 1118		  1818	 1924	 2023	 2115	 2215
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 —	 1125		  1825	 1931	 2029	 2121	 2221
Brunstane	 —	 —	 —	 1134		  1834	 1938	 2036	 2128	 2228
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 —	 —	 —	 1138		  1838	 1941	 2039	 2131	 2231
Musselburgh, High Street	 0853	 0948	 1048	 1146		  1846	 1946	 2044	 2136	 2236
Levenhall Roundabout	 0857	 0952	 1052	 1150		  1850	 1950	 2048	 2140	 2240
Wallyford Park & Ride	 0859	 0954	 1054	 1152		  1852	 1952	 2050	 2142	 2242
Tranent, High Street	 0908	 1003	 1103	 1201		  1901	 2000	 2058	 2150	 2250
Ormiston, Main Street	 0914	 1009	 1109	 1207		  1907	 2006	 2104	 2156	 2256
Pencaitland Park	 0925	 1020	 1120	 1219		  1919	 2017	 2115	 2207	 2307

then
every

6060
mins
until



1 January 2024
124	  North Berwick - Gullane - Longniddry - Prestonpans - Musselburgh - Edinburgh
North Berwick, Tesco	 —	 —	 0938	 1038		  1638	 1738	 1838	 1938	 2019	 2119	 2209	 2309
North Berwick, Church Rd	 —	 —	 0947	 1047	 	 1647	 1747	 1847	 1947	 2028	 2128	 2218	 2318
Dirleton Castle	 —	 —	 0954	 1054		  1655	 1755	 1855	 1954	 2035	 2135	 2225	 2325
Gullane, Goose Green	 —	 —	 1001	 1103	 	 1703	 1803	 1902	 2000	 2041	 2141	 2231	 2331
Aberlady, Poplar House	 —	 —	 1007	 1109	 	 1709	 1809	 1908	 2006	 2047	 2147	 2237	 2337
Longniddry Station	 —	 0914	 1014	 1116		  1716	 1816	 1915	 2013	 2054	 2154	 2244	 2344
Prestonpans, Hawthorn Rd	 —	 0923	 1023	 1125		  1725	 1825	 1924	 2022	 2103	 2203	 2253	 2353
Levenhall Roundabout	 —	 0933	 1034	 1136		  1736	 1836	 1934	 2032	 2113	 2213	 2303	 0003
Musselburgh, High Street	 M	 0937	 1038	 1140		  1740	 1840	 1938	 2036	 2117	 2217	 2307	 0007
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 0905	 0944	 1045	 1148		  1748	 1847	 1944	 2042 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Brunstane	 0909	 0948	 1049	 1152		  1752	 1851	 1948	 2046 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Meadowbank House	 0917	 0956	 1058	 1201		  1801	 1859	 1955	 2053 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Waterloo Place	 0923	 1002	 1105	 1209		  1809	 1906	 2001	 2059 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
West End, Lothian Road	 0930	 1009	 1112	 1216		  1816	 1913	 2007	 2105 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Lothian Road, Usher Hall	 0931	 1011	 1114	 1218		  1818	 1915	 2008	 2106 	 —	 —	 —	 — 

then
every

6060
mins
until

M – starts from Musselburgh Bridge Street 5 minutes before Eastfield     

Fountainbridge, Semple St	 —	 —	 —	 0940	 1042		  1642	 1742	 1842	 1942	 2034	 2134
West End, Lothian Road	 —	 —	 —	 0944	 1046		  1646	 1746	 1846	 1945	 2037	 2137
Waterloo Place	 —	 —	 —	 0952	 1054		  1654	 1754	 1854	 1953	 2045	 2145
Meadowbank House	 —	 —	 —	 0959	 1101		  1701	 1801	 1901	 1959	 2051	 2151
Brunstane	 —	 —	 —	 1007	 1110		  1710	 1809	 1909	 2006	 2058	 2158
Eastfield, Milton Road East	 —	 —	 —	 1011	 1114		  1714	 1813	 1913	 2009	 2101	 2201
Musselburgh, High Street	 0840	 0848	 0933	 1019	 1122		  1722	 1819	 1919	 2014	 2106	 2206
Levenhall Roundabout	 0844	 0852	 0937	 1023	 1126	 	 1726	 1823	 1923	 2018	 2110	 2210
Prestonpans, Hawthorn Rd	 0854	 0902	 0947	 1033	 1137		  1737	 1833	 1933	 2028	 2120	 2220
Longniddry Station	 0901	 0910	 0955	 1041	 1146		  1746	 1841	 1941	 2036	 2128	 2228
Aberlady, Poplar House	 0907 	 —	 1002	 1048	 1153	 	 1753	 1847	 1947	 2042	 2134	 2234
Gullane, Goose Green	 0913 	 —	 1008	 1054	 1159		  1759	 1853	 1953	 2048	 2140	 2240
Dirleton Castle	 0919 	 —	 1015	 1101	 1206		  1806	 1859	 1959	 2054	 2146	 2246
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0926 	 —	 1023	 1109	 1215	 	 1815	 1906	 2006	 2101	 2153	 2253
North Berwick, Tesco	 0933 	 —	 1030	 1116	 1224	 	 1824	 1914	 2014	 2109	 2201	 2301

then
every

6060
mins
until




